NAME: Vista West Water Company Rules and Regulations
ADDRESS: P.0O. Box 565 P.S.C. Wyo. No. 7

Casper, WY 82602 Third Revised Sheet No. 3
Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 3

RATES AND APPLICABILITY

A. SERVICE: Water

B. AVAILABLE: Vista West 1, 2, 3, 4; Westgate Park 5, 51, 52, 53, 54 and other
areas as set forth in Vista West Water Company’s certificated service area map
on file with the Wyoming Public Service Commission.

C. APPLICABLE: Domestic

D. RATE:
1. Dry Meter Charge: Flat rate of $47.25 per month until meter is installed.
2.  Demand Charge: Flat rate of $77.25 per month upon installation of meter.

3. Non-Commodity Charge: Volumetric rate of $1.17 per 1,000 gallons of
water consumed.

4. Commodity Charge: The total Commodity Charge for water of $3.38 per
1,000 galions of water consumed consists of a charge for the Purchased
Water Cost of $3.33 plus a charge for the Deferred Purchased Water Cost of
$0.05.

5. Deferred Purchased Water Cost: $0.05 per 1,000 gallons of water
consumed for twelve months.

6. Minimum Bill:
a. Subpart (a) prior to installation of meter $47.25 per month
b.  Subpart (b) following installation of meter $77.25 per month.

7. Late Charge: 1% per month.

8. Discount: Not presently contemplated.
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